

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4833/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2004 in CRLA No.77/2000
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRADEEP YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail)

WITH

S.L.P(Crl) NO.828 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Harvinder Kaur,Adv.

Mr. Jai Chandra,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

g for some time Learned counsel for the petitioner after arguin
requests for time to file copies of the depositions of the witnesses
to point out the alleged contradiction. Post the matter after Summer Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER